

PS&E JOB NO : 19X313 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009453 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5778
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK TO 4TH PLAIN RD.
 - PAVING AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 19X313
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500 (024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|--------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| PREPARATION | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 498,028.00 | 516,944.20 | 3.80 % -100.00 % |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | L.S. | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | -33.33 % -100.00 % |
| 3 | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB | L.F. | 20.0000 | 25.0000 | 25.00 % -100.00 % |
| | 337.0000 | | 6,740.00 | 8,425.00 | 1,685.00 0.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y. | 20.0000 | 75.0000 | 275.00 % -100.00 % |
| | 72.0000 | | 1,440.00 | 5,400.00 | 3,960.00 0.00 |
| 5 | REMOVING PLASTIC LINE | L.F. | 1.5000 | 0.6500 | -56.67 % -100.00 % |
| | 10224.0000 | | 15,336.00 | 6,645.60 | -8,690.40 0.00 |
| 6 | REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | S.F. | 5.0000 | 4.0000 | -20.00 % -100.00 % |
| | 576.0000 | | 2,880.00 | 2,304.00 | -576.00 0.00 |
| 7 | REMOVING EXISTING SURFACES | S.Y. | 65.0000 | 75.0000 | 15.38 % -100.00 % |
| | 254.0000 | | 16,510.00 | 19,050.00 | 2,540.00 0.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | |
| 8 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 60.0000 | 80.0000 | 33.33 % -100.00 % |
| | 301.0000 | | 18,060.00 | 24,080.00 | 6,020.00 0.00 |
| 9 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | S.Y. | 250.0000 | 150.0000 | -40.00 % -100.00 % |
| | 33.3300 | | 8,332.50 | 4,999.50 | -3,333.00 0.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 19X313 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009453 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5778
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK TO 4TH PLAIN RD.
 - PAVING AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 19X313
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500 (024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|-----------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | |
| 10 | EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION COMPRESSION SEAL | | | | | |
| | 239.0000 | L.F. | 600.0000 | 550.0000 | -8.33 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 143,400.00 | 131,450.00 | -11,950.00 | 0.00 |
| SURFACING | | | | | | |
| 11 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | | | | | |
| | 156.7000 | TON | 75.0000 | 65.0000 | -13.33 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 11,752.50 | 10,185.50 | -1,567.00 | 0.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | |
| 12 | CRACK SEALING - LF | | | | | |
| | 23048.0000 | L.F. | 1.0000 | 2.0000 | 100.00 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 23,048.00 | 46,096.00 | 23,048.00 | 0.00 |
| 13 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | |
| | 189169.0000 | S.Y. | 2.2500 | 3.0000 | 33.33 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 425,630.25 | 567,507.00 | 141,876.75 | 0.00 |
| 14 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 | | | | | |
| | 18.0000 | TON | 500.0000 | 200.0000 | -60.00 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 3,600.00 | -5,400.00 | 0.00 |
| 15 | HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 | | | | | |
| | 25853.0000 | TON | 120.0000 | 102.5000 | -14.58 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,102,360.00 | 2,649,932.50 | -452,427.50 | 0.00 |
| 16 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | 0.00 % |
| | | | 93,341.00 | 93,341.00 | | 0.00 |
| 17 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | 0.00 % |
| | | | 62,227.00 | 62,227.00 | | 0.00 |
| 18 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | 0.00 % |
| | | | 16,633.00 | 16,633.00 | | 0.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 19X313 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009453 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5778
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK TO 4TH PLAIN RD.
 - PAVING AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 19X313
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500 (024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|------|-----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | |
| 19 | HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 702.0000 | L.F. | 27.0000 18,954.00 | 21.0000 14,742.00 | -22.22 % -4,212.00 | 0.00 | -100.00 % |
| 20 | SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | -5.00 | -5.00 | 0.00 % | 0.00 | 0.00 % |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | |
| 21 | ESC LEAD 12.0000 | DAY | 50.0000 600.00 | 2,000.0000 24,000.00 | 3,900.00 % 23,400.00 | 0.00 | -100.00 % |
| 22 | COMPOST BLANKET 809.0000 | S.Y. | 6.0000 4,854.00 | 38.0000 30,742.00 | 533.33 % 25,888.00 | 0.00 | -100.00 % |
| 23 | SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.1700 | ACRE | 6,000.0000 1,020.00 | 55,000.0000 9,350.00 | 816.67 % 8,330.00 | 0.00 | -100.00 % |
| 24 | LANDSCAPE RESTORATION 189.0000 | S.F. | 10.0000 1,890.00 | 30.0000 5,670.00 | 200.00 % 3,780.00 | 0.00 | -100.00 % |
| 25 | INLET PROTECTION 104.0000 | EACH | 110.0000 11,440.00 | 200.0000 20,800.00 | 81.82 % 9,360.00 | 0.00 | -100.00 % |
| 26 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 0.00 % | 0.00 | 0.00 % |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | |
| 27 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 59.0000 | L.F. | 60.0000 3,540.00 | 60.0000 3,540.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 0.00 | -100.00 % |

PS&E JOB NO : 19X313 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009453 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5778
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK TO 4TH PLAIN RD.
 - PAVING AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 19X313
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500 (024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|----------|------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 28 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB | | | | |
| | 214.0000 | L.F. | 50.0000 | 45.0000 | -10.00 % |
| | | | 10,700.00 | 9,630.00 | -1,070.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 29 | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB | | | | |
| | 148.0000 | L.F. | 50.0000 | 45.0000 | -10.00 % |
| | | | 7,400.00 | 6,660.00 | -740.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 30 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST | | | | |
| | 199.0000 | EACH | 45.0000 | 115.0000 | 155.56 % |
| | | | 8,955.00 | 22,885.00 | 13,930.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 31 | PLASTIC LINE | | | | |
| | 107020.0000 | L.F. | 1.2000 | 0.6000 | -50.00 % |
| | | | 128,424.00 | 64,212.00 | -64,212.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 32 | PROFILED PLASTIC LINE | | | | |
| | 59252.0000 | L.F. | 1.0000 | 0.7500 | -25.00 % |
| | | | 59,252.00 | 44,439.00 | -14,813.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 33 | PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE | | | | |
| | 31246.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 1.0000 | -50.00 % |
| | | | 62,492.00 | 31,246.00 | -31,246.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 34 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | | | | |
| | 832.0000 | S.F. | 14.0000 | 8.0000 | -42.86 % |
| | | | 11,648.00 | 6,656.00 | -4,992.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 35 | PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING | | | | |
| | 671.0000 | L.F. | 7.0000 | 8.0000 | 14.29 % |
| | | | 4,697.00 | 5,368.00 | 671.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 36 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | | |
| | 31.0000 | EACH | 165.0000 | 425.0000 | 157.58 % |
| | | | 5,115.00 | 13,175.00 | 8,060.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 37 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | |
| | 38.0000 | L.F. | 20.0000 | 12.0000 | -40.00 % |
| | | | 760.00 | 456.00 | -304.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |
| 38 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING | | | | |
| | 104.0000 | EACH | 45.0000 | 32.0000 | -28.89 % |
| | | | 4,680.00 | 3,328.00 | -1,352.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 19X313 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009453 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5778
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK TO 4TH PLAIN RD.
 - PAVING AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 19X313
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500 (024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------|
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | |
| 39 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 | | | | | |
| | 32.3000 | HUND | 550.0000 | 650.0000 | 18.18 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 17,765.00 | 20,995.00 | 3,230.00 | 0.00 |
| 40 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION | | | | | |
| | 197519.0000 | L.F. | 0.2500 | 0.3000 | 20.00 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 49,379.75 | 59,255.70 | 9,875.95 | 0.00 |
| 41 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 63.93 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 305,000.01 | 500,000.00 | 194,999.99 | 0.00 |
| 42 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 60.51 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 62,300.00 | 100,000.00 | 37,700.00 | 0.00 |
| 43 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | | | | | |
| | 606.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 | 30.0000 | 50.00 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 12,120.00 | 18,180.00 | 6,060.00 | 0.00 |
| 44 | ITS TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 22.81 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 57,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 0.00 |
| 45 | CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK | | | | | |
| | 204.0000 | S.Y. | 160.0000 | 175.0000 | 9.38 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 32,640.00 | 35,700.00 | 3,060.00 | 0.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 46 | ADA FEATURES SURVEYING | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 92.31 % | -100.00 % |
| | | | 6,500.00 | 12,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 0.00 |
| 47 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | 0.00 % |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 48 | FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE MODIFICATIONS | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | 0.00 % |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | 0.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 19X313 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009453 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5778
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK TO 4TH PLAIN RD.
 - PAVING AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 19X313
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500 (024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 49 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | 0.00 |
| 50 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | 0.00 % |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 |
| 51 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | 0.00 % |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -2.00 | -2.00 | 0.00 |
| 52 | SPCC PLAN | | | | 19.05 % |
| | L.S. | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 2,100.00 | 2,500.00 | 400.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$5,393,441.01</u> | <u>\$5,347,347.00</u> | -0.85% |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$5,393,441.01</u> | <u>\$5,347,347.00</u> | -0.85% |

\$0.00